

2nd on A/C bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

22

| Particulars                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 1) N/W:-                        | PMGSY Path                    |    |    |    | Parsuram-        |
|                                 | Pur Bangla to La to Parsuram- |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | mpur vitta to La.             |    |    |    |                  |
| 2) Agency:-                     | Bhagnarayan Yadav             |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | at:- Makhi Mahuwa             |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | P.O + P.S - Pipralokti        |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | East Champaran.               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3) Agreement No-                | SBD-76/2019-20                |    |    |    |                  |
| 4) Date of work order-          | 23/03/2020.                   |    |    |    |                  |
| 5) Contract date of completion- | 22/03/2021                    |    |    |    |                  |
| 6) Item of work done-           | Nil.                          |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | measurement - Nil.            |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | Recast of 1st on A/C bill     |    |    |    |                  |
| [1/1] Const of Ref & working    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | Bench mark:-                  |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | Qty - 1.005 km (vide P-1)     |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | @ 3989.48/km                  |    |    |    | ₹ 4009.00        |
| [2/2] Const of Ref pillars/     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | purjee.                       |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | Qty 1.005 km (vide P-1)       |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | @ 1829.98/km                  |    |    |    | ₹ 1839.00        |
| [3/3] clearing & grubbing       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | of road land.                 |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | Qty. 0.30 hect (vide P-11)    |    |    |    |                  |
|                                 | @ 49496.70/hect               |    |    |    | ₹ 14849.00       |
|                                 |                               |    |    |    | 20697.00         |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [4/4] Excavation of roadway using manual means -                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 124.43 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-1)                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 122.150/m <sup>3</sup> ———                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 15199.00       |
| [5/5] Constn of embankment with approved material deposited at side from roadway cutting -       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 87.10 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-2)                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 36.170/m <sup>3</sup> ———                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 3150.00        |
| [6/6] Constn of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit with lead up to 1000m |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 1094.00 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-10)                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 175.170 ———                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 331658.00      |
| [7/7] Constn of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit with lead up to 100m. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 357.00 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-19)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 138.27/m <sup>3</sup> ———                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 49362.00       |
| [8/8] Constn of GSB by well                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

420066.00

| Particulars                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| graded material.                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 573.52 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-12)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 2591.90/m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 14,86,506.00   |
| [9/9] Providing laying & spreading of well graded material WBM Gr-III |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 283.62 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-4)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3164.07/m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 8,97,394.00    |
| [10/10] Providing & applying primer coat (SS-1)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2778.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-6)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 40.83/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1,12,036.00    |
| [11/11] Tack coat with bituminous emulsion (RS-1)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2778.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-7)                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 13.85/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 38,475.00      |
| [12/12] Mix seal surfacing by mechanical means.                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2778.00 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-7)                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 192.90/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5,35,876.00    |
| [13/13] Constn of c.n. reinforced pcc Pavement -                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

34,90,353.00

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. 163.44 m <sup>2</sup> (vide p-6) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6901.50/m <sup>2</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | 2 11,27,981.00   |
| [14/16] Eke in excavation of          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| tan of CD                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 27.99 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-4)  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 260.59/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    |    | 2 7,294.00       |
| [15/17] Providing & laying            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| PCC M15 in open tan                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 2.57 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-4)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5685.59/m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | 2 15,181.00      |
| [16/18] Providing PCC M15 in          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| open foundation.                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 24.51 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-4)  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5446.41/m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | 2 1,33,492.00    |
| [17/19] Providing PCC M20 in          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| open fdn.                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 2.98 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-15)  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6016.36                             |                               |    |    |    | 2 15,702.00      |
| [18/20] Brick masonry work            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| in cement mortar 1:3 in               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Parapet                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 2.97 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-5)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

~~47,90,000.00~~  
47,90,003.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| @ 5683.04 /m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    | 2 16379.00       |
| (19/21) Plastering with cement<br>masonry over brick work - |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 33.20 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-5)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 169.89/m <sup>2</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |    | 2 5640.00        |
| (20/22) Back filling behind<br>abutment.                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 37.54 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-5)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 638.49/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |    | 2 13833.00       |
| (21/24) Bedding for RCC M20                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Type-B                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 1.58 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-7)                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 397.32/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |    | 2 628.00         |
| (22/25) Providing & fixing<br>km stone - ordinary -         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 02 Nos (vide P-7)                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 2223.09/each                                              |                               |    |    |    | 2 4446.00        |
| (25/26) Providing & laying<br>RCC 1000 $\phi$ N.P-3 H.Pipe. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 7.5 mtr (vide P-5)                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3794.42/m                                                 |                               |    |    |    | 2 28458.00       |

Continuation

48,59,887.00

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [24/27] Discontinuation of existing structure - PCC       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 0.60 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-2)                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 332.96/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5,770.00       |
| [25/28] Discontinuation of structure stone/brick masonry. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 17.33 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-2)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 332.96/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5,770.00       |
| [26/29] Removing all types of pipe up to 600 mm dia       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 5.0 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-2)                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 169.110/m                                               |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 846.00         |
| [27/30] Providing & laying RCC NP-4 ; 300 mm $\phi$ pipe  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 22.50 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-7)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 853090/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 19195.00       |
| [28/31] Providing & fixing 200 mm skene -                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 0.4 NOS (vide P-7)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 612.75/each                                             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 2451.00        |
| [29/32] Providing & fixing                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

4893919.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Boundary pillars -         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 16.0 Nos (vide p-8)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 11035.54/each            |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 22071.00       |
| [31/34] Maintenance board  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 01 Nos (vide p-8)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 11035.54/each            |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11036.00       |
| [32/35] Providing & fixing |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| logo board.                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 01 Nos (vide p-8)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 11035.54/each            |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11036.00       |
| [33/36] Providing & fixing |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 600mm circular             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 02 Nos (vide p-8)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4693/each                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 9397.00        |
| [34/36] Providing & fixing |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 600mm equilateral triangle |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 06 Nos (vide p-8)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3552.52/each             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 21315.00       |
| [35/38] Hectometer Post -  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 02 Nos (vide p-8)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5521.31 each             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11043.00       |

Continuation

49,79,817.00

| Particulars                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [36/39] 600 x 450 mm rectangular           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| are.                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 02 Nos (vide p-8)                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4652.74/each                             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 9306.00        |
| [37/40] Providing not applied              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| thermo plastic compound.                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 147.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide p-8)      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 735.4/m <sup>2</sup>                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1,08,104.00    |
| [38/41] Providing not applied.             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| thermo plastic compound.                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 54.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide p-8)       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 820.58/m <sup>2</sup>                    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 44,311.00      |
| [39/42] Providing Rumble                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| strips.                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 28.125 m <sup>2</sup> (vide p-9)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ <del>5425.31</del> 192.90/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5,425.00       |
|                                            |                               |    |    |    | 51,46,963.00     |
| less 10% OS per agree-                     |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 5,14,696.00    |
|                                            |                               |    |    |    | 46,32,267.00     |
| Add 1% Labour cess -                       |                               |    |    |    | 46,323.00        |
| Add 12% GST                                |                               |    |    |    | 5,55,872.00      |
|                                            |                               |    |    |    | 52,34,462.00     |
| less prev payment -                        |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 14,71,952.00   |
|                                            |                               |    |    |    | 5,14,036.00      |

Abhishek  
 23/01/2021  
 23/01/2021  
 JE

Continuation-1  
 23/01/2021  
 JE